Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Manila

April 25, 2023

MEMORANDUM
FOR EUGENIO R. PIPO, JR.

Undersecretary for Regional Operations

in CAR, Regions ], 11, IX, X, XI, XII, and XIII
This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 20 April 2023 of DPWH Region IX Director
CAYAMOMBAO D. DIA, CESO III, requesting fer the modification of the project under
FY 2023 GAA, to wit;

As per GAA/Original As Modified

Project Description

UACS No. 310204102124000
Project ID: PO0705498MN

0O01.: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System — | OQ%: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System —

Network Development - Construction of Bypass and Network Development - Construction of Bypass and
Diversion Roads Diversion Roads
_Zarfiboanga City By-Pass Road, (West Coast Section) ZamP/o_anga City By-Pass Road, (West Coast Section)
Package 1, Zamboanga City PacKage 1, Zamboanga City
Type of
Type of Work/ . . Work/ . .
Physical Target Unit Cost Allocation Physical Unit Cost Estimated Cost
Target
. CWi-
ot Road Sope g
Protection P 53,075.00/ . P 5,905.59/
/Structure/ '~ Square P/106'150'00()'00 g&tecgjhg; _Square }wG ASOI000.00
2,000.00 Meters . ' Meters
Square Meters oy L
" Square Meters ,
EAO - -P 3,850,000.00 EAO N ~F 3,850,000.00
Total: | P 110,000,000.00 |, othl: | 4 110,000,000.00
Justification: ULR_ ‘ ,0&? @
» The increase in physical target/decrease iff unit cost is due to;
v" The scope of work includes the cdhstruction of 17,009.05 square meters of concrete slope

protection with design thickness of 200mm, reinforced with 16mm dia. vertical bars and 12mm
dia. horizontal bars spaced at 300mm respectively with a beam as base (1000mm x 400mm)
reinforced with 6-16mm dia. horizontal bars and 12mm dia. stirrups spaced at 300mm for road
slip.

v The project includes 965 square meters of High-Tensile Wire Mesh including components;
lateral and bottom boundary ropes, wire rope anchor, spiral ropes, U-Bolts, connection clips and
press claws and additional layer of hydroseeding (Grass Seeds and Enzyme) for slope collapse.

v The project also includes Miscellaneous Structure such as Metal Guardrail (including post) and
Metal Beam End Piece.

« The derived unit cost is based on the approved Program of Works (POW) and Detailed Unit Price
Analysis (DUPA). 5

(A



UACS No. 310204102124000
Project IDPO0705498MN

Page 2 of 2

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order;
proval hereof is recommended.

stant Secretary for Regional Operations
in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII, and XIII

RECOMMENDING APPROVAL:

MARIATCATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., CESO 1
Undersecretary for Planning and Public-Private Partnership Services

APPROVED/PISAPPROVEDT

SHee < | Opérations
in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII, and XIII

2.3 aap/OAL/AVS/AGC/ERP



April 25, 2023

MEMORANDUM

FOR

EUGENIO R. PIPO, JR.

Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Manila

Undersecretary for Regional Operations
in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII, and XIII

This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 20 April 2023 of DPWH Region IX Director
CAYAMOMBAO D. DIA, CESO III, requesting fer the modification of the project under

FY 2023 GAA, to wit;

As per GAA/Original

As Modified

Project Description

UACS No. 310204102124000
Project ID: POO705498MN

0OO01: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System —
Network Development - Construction of Bypass and
Diversion Roads

Zamboanga City By-Pass Road, (West Coast Section)
Package 1, Zamboanga City

001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System —
Network Development - Construction of Bypass and
Diversion Roads

Zamboanga City By-Pass Road, (West Coast Section)
Package 1, Zamboanga City

Type of
Type of Work/ . . Work/ . .
Physical Target Unit Cost Allocation Physical Unit Cost Estimated Cost
Target
CW1- Construction Consaljvcluj on of
of Road Slope
. Road Slope
g;OtECtlon P53,075.00/ | 106,150,000.00 Protection P 5,905.59/ # 106,150,000.00
ructure/ Square Structure/ Square
2,000.00 Meters 17.974.49 Meters
Square Meters Squa’re M;.ters
EAC - P 3,850,000.00 EAO — | P 3,850,000.00
Total: | P 110,000,000.00 Total: £ 110,000,000.00
Justification:

e The increase in physical target/decrease in unit cost is due to;

v' The scope of work includes the construction of 17,009.05 square meters of concrete slope
protection with design thickness of 200mm, reinforced with 16mm dia. vertical bars and 12mm
dia. horizontal bars spaced at 300mm respectively with a beam as base (1000mm x 400mm)
reinforced with 6-16mm dia. horizontal bars and 12mm dia. stirrups spaced at 300mm for road

slip.

¥ The project includes 965 square meters of High-Tensile Wire Mesh including components;
lateral and bottom boundary ropes, wire rope anchor, spiral ropes, U-Bolts, connection clips and
press claws and additional layer of hydroseeding (Grass Seeds and Enzyme) for slope collapse.

v' The project also includes Miscellaneous Structure such as Metal Guardrail (including post) and

Metal Beam End Piece.

« The derived unit cost is based on the approved Program of Works (POW) and Detailed Unit Price

Analysis (DUPA).




UACS No. 310204102124000
Project IDP00705498MN

Page 2 of 2

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order;
he roval hereof is recommended.

Assistant Secretary for Regional Operations
in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, gl, XII, and XIII

RECOMMENDING APPROVAL:

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., CESO 1
Undersecretary for Planning and Public-Private Partnership Services

W

§

APPROVED / DISAPPROVED

£
EUGENIg t’ PIPO, JR.

ary for Regional Operations
REgions I, 11, IX, X, XI, XII, and XIII

2.3 aap/OAL/AVS/AGC/ERP

500/



